

# FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

# HOLIDAY INN CLUB VACATIONS® BRAND DONATION TO EASTERSEALS FLORIDA SUPPORTS CAMP CHALLENGE TEAM MEMBERS VOLUNTEER FOR ANNUAL CARNIVAL DAY

ORLANDO, FLA. (August 7, 2018) – Orange Lake Resorts, home to the Holiday Inn Club Vacations® brand, recently presented a check for \$20,000 to Easterseals Florida and its Camp Challenge facility in Sorrento, Florida as part of the company's yearly commitment to the charity. Camp Challenge is a facility that creates life-changing experiences for adults and children with disabilities through a yearly summer camp program. Employees of Orange Lake Resorts annually support Camp Challenge by volunteering for summer camp activities and maintenance. This year, more than 40 employees helped make the annual Carnival Day a success for the campers.

"We're fortunate to have a facility like Camp Challenge and such a caring team in our community," said Tom Nelson, President & CEO of Orange Lake Resorts. "We love what they're doing and are happy to support such a wonderful organization. Plus, we're even more proud of the commitment our team members have shown by volunteering their personal time."

Orange Lake Resorts has supported Easterseals Florida for more than a decade through fundraising efforts, volunteering and construction projects at Camp Challenge. To date, nearly \$340,000 has been donated by the company.



#### ###

# **About Orange Lake Resorts**

Orange Lake Resorts encompasses 26 resorts and 7,400 villas in the U.S., with more than 340,000 timeshare owners and 5,000+ employees.

Orange Lake Resorts, a leader within the vacation ownership industry with more than three decades of proven success, operates the Holiday Inn Club®. The Holiday Inn Club Vacations® brand was created in 2008 through a strategic alliance with IHG® (InterContinental Hotels Group), one of the world's leading hotel companies. The Holiday Inn Club Vacations flagship property in Orlando, Fla., located next to the Walt Disney World® Resort, was established in 1982 by Holiday Inn® founder Kemmons Wilson. The timeshare brand includes 26 resorts across 13 states. For more information on Holiday Inn Club Vacations or to book reservations, visit <a href="https://doi.org/10.1007/niclubvacations.com">hiclubvacations.com</a>. Find us on Facebook at <a href="mailto:facebook.com/hiclubvacations">facebook.com/hiclubvacations</a> or Twitter at <a href="https://www.twitter.com/hiclubvacations">twitter.com/hiclubvacations</a>.

### **About Easterseals Florida**

Easterseals provides exceptional services, education, outreach, and advocacy so that people living with autism and other disabilities can live, learn, work and play in our communities. For more information please visit www.easterseals.com/florida.

#### **Media Contact:**

Brian Martin Orange Lake Resorts 407.395.6925 brmartin@orangelake.com